BlueMenIndividual

HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

Place TmPT1 No. Name School Finish
1 1 1285 Martin Fagan Providence 23:30.3
2 2 41 Robert Cheseret Arizona 23:36.2
3 3 1618 Robert Curtis villanova 23:43.6
4 4 50 Obed Mutanya Arizona 23:44.6
5 5 503 Andrew Lemoncello Florida State 23:45.8
6 6 1715 seth Pilkington weber State 23:46.7
7 7 328 stephen pPifer Colorado 23:48.4
8 8 325 Billy Nelson Colorado 23:50.3
9 9 215 Scott overall Butler 23:52.1

10 10 330 Brent vaughn Colorado 23:53.0
11 11 799 wesley Korir Louisville 23:57.0
12 12 521 Andrew Bumbalough Georgetown 23:58.2
13 13 497 Mark Buckingham Florida State 24:01.1
14 14 502 Tom Lancashire Florida State 24:01.6
15 15 1546 Mike Chavez UC Santa Barbara 24:01.9
16 16 911 stephan Shay Michigan State 24:02.3
17 17 1191 pavid Jankowski oklahoma State 24:02.8
18 18 692 Kiel uhl Iowa State 24:03.2
19 19 1508 Edwin Henshaw Tulsa 24:05.2
20 20 329 James Strang Colorado 24:05.7
21 21 284 Bryce Iverson Clemson 24:06.5
22 22 541 Ian Burrell Georgia 24:06.9
23 23 1063 Tibor Vegh North Ccarolina State 24:07.4
24 24 1060 Bryce Ruiz North Carolina State 24:08.3
25 25 1572 Kyle shackleton UCLA 24:08.9
26 26 499 Luke Gunn Florida State 24:09.5
27 27 396 Ben True Dartmouth 24:10.8
28 28 393 stephen Mucchetti Dartmouth 24:11.3
29 29 1526 Ricky Barnes UC Irvine 24:11.6
30 30 321 Erik Heinonen Colorado 24:11.8
31 31 1056 Stephen Furst North Carolina State 24:12.9
32 32 1547 31d Krawczyk UC Santa Barbara 24:13.7
33 33 1213 Dan Mazzocco Penn State 24:14.2
34 34 212 Alex Hains Butler 24:14.3
35 35 1055 John Crews North Ccarolina State 24:16.8
36 36 1550 Micah Tyhurst UC Santa Barbara 24:17.6
37 37 1289 Max Smith Providence 24:21.2
38 38 286 Itay Magidi Clemson 24:22.0
39 39 1061 wesley Smith North Carolina State 24:22.5
40 40 684 Guor Majak Iowa State 24:23.9
41 41 1710 Brett Ferrier weber State 24:24.0
42 42 240 Jeff Powers Central Michigan 24:24.9
43 43 587 Trent Hoerr I1linois 24:25.4
44 44 1693 woody Favinger washington State 24:25.7
45 45 1057 chris Kollar North Carolina State 24:26.1
46 46 804 Cory Thorne Louisville 24:26.4
47 47 1158 chad Balyo Ohio State 24:27.0
48 48 523 Matt Debole Georgetown 24:27.4
49 49 1421 Tyler Devault Tennessee 24:27.9
50 50 1054 Gavin Coombs North Carolina State 24:28.6
51 51 585 Jason Bill I1linois 24:29.0
52 52 1620 Andrew Keino villanova 24:29.3
53 53 528 Justin Scheid Georgetown 24:29.8
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BlueMenIndividual

Alejandro Ruiz
Siomo Kiplagat
Brett Turowski
Bradley Harkrader
Wes Seacat

Brent Des Roches
Moses Mpanga
Ahmed Haji
Daniel watts
Mike Haddan
Brian Ehlis
Brian McKinstry
Seth Hutchinson
Chris Ashley
Michael Banks
Adam Sprangel
Keith Krieger

Ed 'Teddy' Quinn
Seth Demoor
Matthew Forys
Jeremy Stevens
Justin Kunz

Laef Barnes
Scott Mueller
Glenn collins
Tim Aukshunas
Alex Bailey

Nick weidman
Jamie McCarthy
Chris Nickinson
Justin Roeder
Andrew Jones
Alex Grant

Drew Shackleton
Michael Kerrigan
Ozzie Myers

Mark Fruin

Jim Pancoast
Drew Casselberry
Brian Dalpiaz
Vinny Ambrico
Breshears Michael
John Ealy
Richard Elmore
David Rotich

Ben Lukowsk:i
Darren Gauson
Kenny Frank
Mitch Bible

Alec wall

Nick Katsefaras
Hayden McLaren
David Olsen

Matt Goodale
Kevin Born

Chris Spooner
Sam Bryfczynski
Ben Wietmarschen
Matt Bartlebaugh
Dan Stock

Nate Jansen
Richard Yeates
Sam Gillespie

Oklahoma State
Louisville
Tulsa

Colorado
Louisville
Marquette
Arizona
Providence
Oklahoma State
UCLA

Oklahoma State
Texas A&M

Kent State

UC Santa Barbara
Georgetown
Michigan State
Duke

Penn State
Colorado
Bucknell
ITlinois
Indiana State
UCLA

Marquette

Ohio State

UC Santa Barbara
Ohio State
Providence
Coastal carolina
Florida State
Butler
washington State
washington State
UCLA

villanova
Brown

Indiana
Michigan State
weber State
Georgetown
Butler
OkTahoma State
Ohio State

Air Force

Iowa State
Tennessee
Butler

Arizona

Texas A&M
Dartmouth
Michigan State
Providence
weber State
Georgia

Iowa State
Duke

Clemson

Kent State
Michigan State
ITlinois
Tennessee
Providence
Georgia
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BlueMenIndividual

Sean Bowman
Chris Burke
Scott McClain
Doug Currie
Milos Mitric
Harry Norton
Chris williams
Jeff See

Nick Neely
Chris ogle

Ari Zamir

Ryan Byrne

Jeff Day

Eric Chavez
Josh van wyngaarden
Justin Zonotti
Kevin McDermott
Scott Keeney
Maciej Sniegorski
Pat Dooley
Christopher Nirschel
Marcus Aguilar
Denton Jones
Sky Johnston
Jayden Russ
Timothy McLeod
Steve Shepherd
Brennon Plotner
David Hebert
Javier Cruz
Dustin Voss
Andrew Montes
Matt Piccarello
Christian Escareno
Bryant Jensen
Matt williams
David Pomies
Brian Buechel
Jake Matthews
Bobby Papazian
John Machemehl
Kyle walsh
wallace Campbell
Ryan Spellman
Geary Gubbins
Matt Loiselle
Richard Kay
Jason Colavito
Justin Coburn
Seanh Houseworth
Dan Daly

Peter Doroshuk
Glenn Randall
Max Hacker

Tim Hearst
Allan Brett
Daniel Fadgen
Blair Paul

John Heron

Ian McFarland
Jeremy williams
waleed Totari
Matt Smith

Indiana State
Brown

Louisville
Coastal Carolina
villanova
Dartmouth
washington State
Ohio State

Brown

Arizona

Brown

Louisville
Tennessee
Arizona

Air Force
Michigan State
Duke

Indiana State
ITlinois
Dartmouth

Penn State
Indiana
Tennessee

UC Irvine

Iowa State
Indiana

weber State
Indiana

Texas A&M
Florida State
Michigan State
Texas A&M
Tennessee

Brown

weber State

Air Force
Oklahoma State
Vvillanova

UCLA

Vvillanova

Texas A&M
Indiana State
Bucknell

Kent State

Duke

Central Michigan
Butler

Arizona

UC Santa Barbara
Air Force

Duke

OkTahoma State
Dartmouth
Coastal Carolina
UC Irvine
Vvillanova

Iowa State
Coastal Carolina
Coastal carolina
Air Force
Marquette

UC Santa Barbara
Louisville
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1714
738
289
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220
591
1219
407
1698
1506
540
1535
1505
1218
290
409
734
166
234
739
548
191
1167
733
1507
17
496
842
1533
1692
618
834
1164
194
287
1510
1448
1565
1290
637
1694
1443
188
14
1221
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1529
189
1512
288
304
592
239
840
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306
242

BlueMenIndividual

Tyler McCandless
Andrew Corral
Nick Mosey

Kyle Saginus
Charlie Dickhaus
Marlon Patterson
Brad Osguthorpe
Dan Klatt

Brian Soder
Jared Messmann
Kent worries
Jacob Nachel
Dennis Pollow
Chas Salmen

Drew Polley

Kyle Dekker
Bejan Abtahi

Tom whelan

Mark Davidson
Dennis O'Connor
Eric Soder
Tradelle ward
Ray Armstrong
Neil Hamel

Dan Cramer

Joe Parker

Ryley Miller
Michael Gibney
Robert Sturges
Jesse Armbruster
Harris Eric
Sebastian ortiz
Trey Andrews
Tommy Schmitz
John Kluve

Chris concha
Darryl Stevenson
Drew Craig
Christopher 0Olinger
Clinton orloski
will NobTe

Jay Matlack
Kevin ondrasek
Alex Crabill

Tom Webb

Randy Placencia
Daniel Geib
Brian Duplechain
Sean Egan

Kenny Grosselin
Michael Syrnick
Ricky Reusser
Matt Grilli

Joe Foley

Joel Stansloski
Sean Reilly

Jake Morris

Rob Pykosz
Andrew Manning
Josh Pinter
Antonio McDaniel
Timmy Supplee
Don R1ichmond

Penn State
Bucknell

UC Irvine
Marquette
Georgia

UCLA

weber State

Kent State
Clemson

Indiana State
Butler

ITlinois

Penn State

Duke

washington State
Tulsa

Georgia

UC Irvine

Tulsa

Penn State
Clemson

Duke

Kent State

Brown

Central Michigan
Kent State
Georgia

Bucknell

Ohio State

Kent State

Tulsa

Air Force
Florida State
Marquette

UC Irvine
washington State
Indiana
Marquette

Ohio State
Bucknell

Clemson

Tulsa

Texas A&M

UCLA

Providence
Indiana State
washington State
Texas A&M
Bucknell

Air Force

Penn State

Iowa State

UC Irvine
Bucknell

Tulsa

Clemson

Coastal carolina
ITlinois

Central Michigan
Marquette
Indiana State
Coastal Carolina
Central Michigan
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BlueMenIndividual
243 243 235 Adam Koepfer Central Michigan 27:29.9
£
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MenBTlueTeamwithNames
2006 PRE-NATIONALS
HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

1. 75 Colorado ( 23:59 1:59:51)
1 7 328 stephen pPifer 23:49
2 8 325 Billy Nelson 23:51
3 10 330 Brent vaughn 23:53
4 20 329 James Strang 24:06
5 30 321 Erik Heinonen 24:12
6 ¢ 57) 320 Bradley Harkrader 24:33
7 72 319 Sseth Demoor 24:43
2. 141 Florida State ( 24:10 2:00:48)
1 5 503 Andrew Lemoncello 23:46
2 13 497 Mark Buckingham 24:02
3 14 502 Tom Lancashire 24:02
4 26 499 Luke Gunn 24:10
5 83 504 chris Nickinson 24:48
6 (146) 498 Javier Cruz 25:11
7 (212) 496 Trey Andrews 25:52
3. 152 North Carolina State ( 24:14 2:01:10)
1 23 1063 Tibor vegh 24:08
2 24 1060 Bryce Ruiz 24:09
3 31 1056 Stephen Furst 24:13
4 35 1055 John Crews 24:17
5 39 1061 wesley Smith 24:23
6 ( 45) 1057 chris Kollar 24:27
7 ( 50) 1054 Gavin Coombs 24:29
4, 229 UC Santa Barbara ( 24:24 2:01:59)
1 15 1546 Mike Chavez 24:02
2 32 1547 31d Krawczyk 24:14
3 36 1550 Micah Tyhurst 24:18
4 67 1544 Chris Ashley 24:39
5 79 1545 Tim Aukshunas 24:46
6 (165) 1548 Justin Coburn 25:20
7 (178) 1549 waleed Totari 25:26
5. 274 Georgetown ( 24:30 2:02:27)
1 12 521 Andrew Bumbalough 23:59
2 48 523 Matt Debole 24:28
3 53 528 Justin Scheid 24:30
4 68 517 Michael Banks 24:39
5 93 522 Brian Dalpiaz 24:51
6. 285 Providence ( 24:26 2:02:09
1 1 1285 Martin Fagan 23:31
2 37 1289 Max Smith 24:22
3 61 1286 Ahmed Haji 24:35
4 81 1291 Nick weidman 24:47
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MenBTlueTeamwithNames

5 105 1288 Hayden McLaren
6 (115) 1292 Richard Yeates 24:57
7 (224) 1290 Tom Webb 26:04
7. 289 Louisville
1 11 799 wesley Korir 23:57
2 46 804 Cory Thorne 24:27
3 55 798 Siomo Kiplagat 24:32
4 58 802 wes Seacat 24:34
5 119 800 scott McClain 24:59
6 (128) 796 Ryan Byrne 25:03
7 (179 803 Matt sSmith 25:26
8. 292 oklahoma State
1 17 1191 pavid Jankowski 24:03
2 54 1195 Alejandro Ruiz 24:32
3 62 1197 Daniel watts 24:36
4 64 1188 Brian Ehlis 24:37
5 95 1192 Breshears Michael 24:52
6 (153) 1193 pavid Pomies 25:14
7 (168) 1187 Peter Doroshuk 25:22
9. 293 Arizona
1 2 41 Robert Cheseret 23:37
2 4 50 Obed Mutanya 23:45
3 60 49 Moses Mpanga 24:35
4 101 45 Kenny Frank 24:54
5 126 51 chris ogle 25:01
6 (130) 40 Eric Chavez 25:03
7 (164) 42 Jason Colavito 25:20
10. 321 Butler
1 9 215 Sscott overall 23:53
2 34 212 Alex Hains 24:15
3 84 217 Justin Roeder 24:48
4 94 209 vinny Ambrico 24:51
5 100 211 Darren Gauson 24:54
6 (163) 214 Richard Kay 25:19
7 (190) 220 Kent Worries 25:34
11. 388 Weber State
1 6 1715 seth Pilkington 23:47
2 41 1710 Brett Ferrier 24:24
3 92 1709 pDrew Casselberry 24:50
4 106 1713 pavid Olsen 24:54
5 143 1716 Ssteve Shepherd 25:10
6 (151) 1712 Bryant Jensen 25:14
7 (186) 1714 Brad osguthorpe 25:31
12 392 Michigan State
1 16 911 Stephan Shay 24:03
2 69 913 Adam Sprangel 24:40
3 91 909 Jim Pancoast 24:50
4 104 907 Nick Katsefaras 24:54
5 112 904 Matt Bartlebaugh 24:57
6 (132) 915 Justin Zonotti 25:05
7 (147) 914 Dustin Voss 25:12
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MenBTlueTeamwithNames

13. 405 1Iowa State

1 18 692 Kiel UhT 24:04
2 40 684 Guor Majak 24:24
3 98 689 David Rotich 24:53
4 108 682 Kevin Born 24:55
5 141 690 Jayden Russ 25:09
6 (173) 683 Daniel Fadgen 25:24
7 (231D 687 Ricky Reusser 26:13
14. 406 UCLA

1 25 1572 Kyle Shackleton 24:09
2 63 1567 Mike Haddan 24:36
3 76 1564 Laef Barnes 24:45
4 87 1571 bprew Shackleton 24:48
5 155 1569 Jake Matthews 25:15
6 (185) 1570 Marlon Patterson 25:31
7 (223) 1565 Alex Crabill 26:02
15 416 Dartmouth

1 27 396 Ben True 24:11
2 28 393 stephen Mucchetti 24:12
3 103 397 Alec wall 24:54
4 122 394 Harry Norton 24:59
5 136 389 Pat Dooley 25:07
6 (169) 395 Glenn Randall 25:22
15 416 1IT1linois

1 43 587 Trent Hoerr 24:26
2 51 585 Jason Bill 24:29
3 74 594 Jeremy Stevens 24:44
4 113 595 Dan Stock 24:57
5 135 593 Maciej Sniegorski 25:06
6 (191 591 Jacob Nachel 25:35
7 (237) 592 Rob Pykosz 26:37
17. 418 villanova

1 3 1618 Robert Curtis 23:44
2 52 1620 Andrew Keino 24:30
3 88 1621 Michael Kerrigan 24:48
4 121 1624 Milos Mitric 24:59
5 154 1616 Brian Buechel 25:15
6 (156) 1625 Bobby Papazian 25:15
7 (172) 1615 Allan Brett 25:23
18. 425 ohio State

1 47 1158 chad Balyo 24:27
2 78 1161 Glenn Collins 24:46
3 80 1157 Alex Bailey 24:46
4 96 1162 John Ealy 24:53
5 124 1166 Jeff see 25:00
6 (208) 1167 Robert Sturges 25:48
7 (218) 1164 christopher 0Olinger 25:55
19. 530 Tennessee

1 49 1421 Tyler Devault 24:28

Page

3

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

24:

41

43

41

45

40

47

54

:03:

:03:

:03:

:03:

:03:

:03:

:04:

25)

33)

23)

42)

16)

52)

29)



MenBTlueTeamwithNames

2 99 1425 Ben Lukowski
3 114 1422 Nate Jansen 24:57
4 129 1420 Jeff Dpay 25:03
5 139 1423 Denton Jones 25:08
6 (149) 1427 Matt Piccarello 25:13
20. 532 washington State
1 44 1693 woody Favinger 24:26
2 85 1697 Andrew Jones 24:48
3 86 1695 Alex Grant 24:48
4 123 1700 Chris williams 25:00
5 194 1698 Drew Polley 25:37
6 (215) 1692 chris concha 25:53
7 (226) 1694 Daniel Geib 26:06
21. 557 Clemson
1 21 284 Bryce Iverson 24:07
2 38 286 Itay Magidi 24:22
3 110 282 sam Bryfczynski 24:56
4 188 289 Brian Soder 25:33
5 200 290 Eric Soder 25:43
6 (220) 287 will NobTle 25:58
7 (235) 288 sean Reilly 26:29
22. 609 Brown
1 89 168 0zzie Myers 24:49
2 118 162 chris Burke 24:59
3 125 169 Nick Neely 25:01
4 127 172 Ari zamir 25:02
5 150 164 christian Escareno 25:13
6 (203) 166 Neil Hamel 25:45
23. 613 Penn State
1 33 1213 Dan Mazzocco 24:15
2 71 1220 Ed 'Teddy' Quinn 24:43
3 137 1216 Christopher Nirschel 25:07
4 180 1214 Tyler McCandless 25:26
5 192 1219 Dennis Pollow 25:35
6 (199) 1218 Dennis O'Connor 25:41
7 (230) 1221 michael syrnick 26:11
24. 617 Texas A&M
1 65 1446 Brian McKinstry 24:38
2 102 1442 Mitch Bible 24:54
3 145 1444 Dpavid Hebert 25:11
4 148 1447 Andrew Montes 25:13
5 157 1445 3John Machemehl 25:16
6 (222) 1448 Kevin ondrasek 26:01
7 (227) 1443 Brian bDuplechain 26:07
25. 625 Georgia
1 22 541 Ian Burrell 24:07
2 107 545 Matt Goodale 24:55
3 116 544 sam Gillespie 24:58
4 184 542 charlie Dickhaus 25:30
5 196 540 Bejan Abtahi 25:39
6 (206) 548 Ryley Miller 25:47
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MenBTlueTeamwithNames

26. 640 Duke
1 70 402 Keith Krieger 24:41
2 109 408 chris Spooner 24:55
3 133 404 Kevin McDermott 25:05
4 161 401 Geary Gubbins 25:17
5 167 399 Dan Daly 25:21
6 (193) 407 chas Salmen 25:36
7 (201D 409 Tradelle ward 25:43
27. 673 1Indiana State
1 75 634 Justin Kunz 24:44
2 117 629 Sean Bowman 24:58
3 134 632 Scott Keeney 25:06
4 158 640 Kyle walsh 25:16
5 189 636 Jared Messmann 25:34
6 (225) 637 Randy Placencia 26:06
7 (240) 635 Antonio McDaniel 26:49
28. 678 Tulsa
1 19 1508 Edwin Henshaw 24:06
2 56 1513 Brett Turowski 24:32
3 195 1506 Kyle Dekker 25:38
4 198 1505 Mark Davidson 25:40
5 210 1507 Harris Eric 25:49
6 (221) 1510 Jay Matlack 25:59
7 (234) 1512 3Joel stansloski 26:27
29. 709 Marquette
1 59 835 Brent Des Roches 24:35
2 77 839 scott Mueller 24:45
3 177 843 Jeremy williams 25:25
4 183 841 Kyle Saginus 25:30
5 213 842 Tommy Schmitz 25:52
6 217) 834 Drew Craig 25:54
7 (239 840 Josh Pinter 26:43
30. 719 UC Irvine
1 29 1526 Ricky Barnes 24:12
2 140 1532 sky Johnston 25:09
3 171 1531 Tim Hearst 25:23
4 182 1534 Nick Mosey 25:29
5 197 1535 Tom whelan 25:39
6 (214) 1533 John Kluve 25:52
7 (232) 1529 matt Grilli 26:21
31. 721 Coastal Carolina
1 82 303 Jamie McCarthy 24:47
2 120 299 Doug Currie 24:59
3 170 300 Max Hacker 25:22
4 174 305 Blair paul 25:25
5 175 301 John Heron 25:25
6 (236) 304 Jake Morris 26:31
7 (241) 306 Timmy Supplee 26:58
32. 722 Air Force
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MenBTlueTeamwithNames

1 97 13 Richard Elmore

2 131 18 Josh van wyngaarden 25:04
3 152 19 mMatt williams 25:14
4 166 15 Sean Houseworth 25:20
5 176 16 Ian McFarland 25:25
6 (21D 17 Sebastian Ortiz 25:50
7 (229) 14 Kenny Grosselin 26:09
33. 726 Kent State

1 66 736 Seth Hutchinson 24:38
2 111 742 Ben Wietmarschen 24:56
3 160 741 Ryan Spellman 25:17
4 187 738 Dan Klatt 25:33
5 202 734 Ray Armstrong 25:45
6 (205) 739 Joe Parker 25:45
7 (209) 733 Jesse Armbruster 25:49
34. 730 1Indiana

1 90 611 Mark Fruin 24:49
2 138 608 Marcus Aguilar 25:08
3 142 616 Timothy McLeod 25:10
4 144 617 Brennon Plotner 25:10
5 216 618 Darryl Stevenson 25:54
35. 839 Bucknell

1 73 190 Matthew Forys 24:43
2 159 185 wallace Campbell 25:16
3 181 187 Andrew Corral 25:26
4 207 191 Michael Gibney 25:48
5 219 194 clinton orloski 25:56
6 (228) 188 Sean Egan 26:08
7 (233) 189 Joe Foley 26:23
36. 888 Central Michigan

1 42 240 Jeff Powers 24:25
2 162 237 Matt Loiselle 25:18
3 204 234 Dan Cramer 25:45
4 238 239 Andrew Manning 26:42
5 242 242 Don Richmond 27:26
6 (243) 235 Adam Koepfer 27:30
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whiteMenIndividual
2006 PRE-NATIONALS

HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

Place TmPT1 No. Name School Finish
1 1 779 Josh McDougal Liberty 23:14.0
2 2 1082 3Joseph Lomong Northern Arizona 23:18.7
3 3 448 Jacob Korir Eastern Kentucky 23:24.5
4 4 1387 Neftalem Araia Stanford 23:29.4
5 5 99 Forest Braden Boise State 23:38.5
6 6 680 Micah vandenend Iowa 23:39.4
7 7 1113 Kurt Benninger Notre Dame 23:40.5
8 8 655 Abraham Ng'eitch Iona 23:41.9
9 9 652 Mohamed Khadroui Iona 23:43.1

10 10 1640 Jan Foerster virginia 23:44.6
11 11 656 Harbert okuti Iona 23:48.3
12 12 1120 Patrick Smyth Notre Dame 23:49.0
13 13 726 Paul Hefferon Kansas 23:50.0
14 14 732 Colby wissel Kansas 23:52.1
15 15 763 Sean Quigley La Salle 23:53.3
16 16 60 Aaron Aguayo Arizona State 23:55.8
17 17 475 Jeremy Criscione Florida 23:57.0
18 18 1394 Garrett Heath Stanford 23:59.6
19 19 1393 Brett Gotcher Stanford 24:01.2
20 20 1672 Jeremy Mineau washington 24:01.6
21 21 145 chandler Goodwin Brigham Young 24:02.4
22 22 1754 Keith Bechtol william and Mary 24:02.4
23 23 890 Lex Williams Michigan 24:02.7
24 24 1076 Marten Bostrom Northern Arizona 24:04.0
25 25 673 Eric MacTaggart Iowa 24:04.1
26 26 653 Matthew Kiplagat Iona 24:04.4
27 27 477 Steven Hassen Florida 24:07.5
28 28 1396 Hari Mix Stanford 24:08.7
29 29 61 Kyle Alcorn Arizona State 24:08.7
30 30 723 Benson Chesang Kansas 24:09.1
31 31 457 Corey Nowitzke Eastern Michigan 24:09.9
32 32 122 pPatrick Mellea Boston College 24:10.2
33 33 230 Phillip Reid cal poly 24:11.4
34 34 483 Enoch Nadler Florida 24:12.3
35 818 Sam Romanoski Loyola University (I11.) 24:13.0
36 35 1638 Andrew Dumm virginia 24:14.0
37 36 1262 Michael Maag Princeton 24:15.1
38 37 1392 Jacob Gomez Stanford 24:16.3
39 38 1077 3Jon Cardenas Northern Arizona 24:16.6
40 39 1591 vance Twitchell Utah State 24:16.9
41 40 1368 Jess Baumgartner Southern Utah 24:17.0
42 41 221 Evan Anderson cal poly 24:17.5
43 42 1263 Dave Nightingale Princeton 24:20.1
44 43 1676 Mike Sayenko washington 24:20.9
45 44 1122 Jake watson Notre Dame 24:23.0
46 45 881 John Black Michigan 24:23.7
47 46 651 Adam Hortian Iona 24:24.0
48 47 1023 Jeremy Johnson New Mexico 24:24.5
49 48 1222 Sam Bair Pittsburgh 24:24.6
50 49 950 Tim Ross Missouri 24:27.4
51 50 142 Dustin Bybee Brigham Young 24:28.2
52 51 1397 Jonathan Pierce Stanford 24:29.6
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778
777
65
1403
946
231
883
1388
884
1637
481
1399

672
453
228
146
151
1669
671
251
1025
272
1675

479
650
1753
1369
1270
1267
1758
1373
459
1752
149
458
223
1641
88
1673
360
1111
359
357
945
1121
888
731
451
229
677
449
79
364
1670
1644
1080
1264
1592
867
1265
657

whiteMenIndividual

Jordan McDougal
Jarvis Jelen
Joey Heller
Marc Farris
Garett Jeffries
Troy Swier
Brandon Fellows
Russell Brown
Victor Gras
Andy Biladeau
Ryder Leary
Julian Acuna
colin Magut
Jesse Luciano
Josh Karanja
Luke LTamas
Jacob Gustafsson
Kyle Perry
Travis Boyd
Jeff Kent

Adu Dentamo
Juan Ortega
John Dixon
Kevin Peters
Bo Price
Garcia Jose
Pat Caufield
Anthony Arena
Mark cCurrell
Frank Tinney
Paul Rosa
Christo Landry
Rex Shields
curtis vollmar

Sean Anastasia-Murphy

Tyrel Jensen
Josh Perrin
Brian Baker
Andrew Jesien
Ryan Snellen
carl Moe
Gabriel 3Johnston
Brett Adams
Brian Horneck
James Bogner
Dan Hedgecock
Jake walker
Justin Switzer
Erik Sloan
David Brent
Jameson Mora
Blake Schlotzhauer
ETkana Kurgat
Rob Morrow
Mark OTlivier
Jon Harding
Taylor Smith
Justin Langdon
Tim O'Neill
Seth wold
Michael Veatch
James O'Toole
Chase Pizzonia

Liberty

Liberty

Arizona State
Stephen F. Austin
Missouri

cal poly
Michigan
Stanford
Michigan
virginia

Florida

Stephen F. Austin
Belmont

Iowa

Eastern Michigan
cal poly

Brigham Young
Brigham Young
washington

Iowa

Charlotte

New Mexico
Cincinnati
washington
Baylor

Florida

Iona

william and Mary
Southern Utah
Princeton
Princeton
william and Mary
Southern Utah
Eastern Michigan
william and Mary
Brigham Young
Eastern Michigan
cal poly
virginia

Belmont
washington
Columbia

Notre Dame
Columbia
Columbia
Missouri

Notre Dame
Michigan

Kansas

Eastern Michigan
cal poly

Iowa

Eastern Kentucky
Baylor

Columbia
washington
virginia
Northern Arizona
Princeton

Utah State

Miami of Ohio
Princeton

Iona
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116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

864
1315
84
1587
340
725
345
1401
90
150
1643
274
1668
1371
1078
147
944
254
942
940
1311
730
757
1372
125
78
253
222
1022
118
1232
476
277
1228
1406
1115
339
343
361
485
456
762
819
444
455
344
363
64
270
1763
1761
281
1112
764
728
1227
447
1402
863
85
1405
1310
866

whiteMenIndividual

Pat Sovacool
Justin Stadt
Jacob Buckman
Ben Kessen

Ryan Kirkpatrick
Matt French

Rob watson
Chance Edwards
Caleb swartz
Ryan Merriman
Kevin McHale
Taylor Garvin
Chris Ah1

Adam Mcbonald
Simon Gilna
Brandon Hebbert
Ccolten Green
Ryan Jank

Tim Cornell
Michael Barrows
Eric Hammond
Patrick McGowan
Joseph Dare
Dave Sheeran
Timothy Ritchie
Jacob Jones
Matt Hipps

Leif Anderson
Joseph Garcia
Mark Alizzi
Andrew Tomaswick
Scott Hans
Randy King

Tim Konoval
Rodney Joseph
Brock Hagerman
Jeremy Freed
Andres Urbina
Tyler Kastorff
Justin Taylor
Neal Naughton
Matthew Mitchell
Andy Sbertoli
cornelius Chelule
Kevin Naughton
Jeff wahl

Paul Morris
Mikias Gelagle
David Adams
Matt wWolak

Joel Parker
Kevin Schwarz
Robbie Barany
Trevon Rainford
Tyler Kelly
Lane King

Jacob Fortney
Tedla Fanta
Kevin Silver
Clay Hannah
Cole Hollingsworth
Justin Gauthier
Brad Untrauer

Miami of Ohio
Purdue

BeTlmont

Utah State
Colorado State
Kansas
Colorado State
Stephen F. Austin
Belmont
Brigham Young
virginia
Cincinnati
washington
Southern Utah
Northern Arizona
Brigham Young
Missouri
Charlotte
Missouri
Missouri
Purdue

Kansas

La Salle
Southern Utah
Boston College
Baylor
Charlotte

cal poly

New Mexico
Boston College
Pittsburgh
Florida
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
Stephen F. Austin
Notre Dame
Colorado State
Colorado State
Columbia
Florida
Eastern Michigan
La salle

Loyola University (111.)

Eastern Kentucky
Eastern Michigan
Colorado State
Columbia

Arizona State
Cincinnati
william and Mary
william and Mary
Cincinnati

Notre Dame

La Ssalle

Kansas
Pittsburgh
Eastern Kentucky
Stephen F. Austin
Miami of Ohio
Belmont

Stephen F. Austin
Purdue

Miami of Ohio
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179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

675
941
276
775
278
1586

1224
755
77
1312
1079
446
1585
679
67
1020
252
119
124
765
127
1306
1230
104
1314
780
885
1470
880

859
1225
83
758
255
75
98
123
1086
342
1589

1796
62
102
445
856
1026
1407
1024
341
861
1309
1475
1027
1473
776
1469
257
1590
256
100

whiteMenIndividual

Andy Napier
Billy Bell
Solomon Kessio
Josh Edmonds
Rick King

Tony Jones
Kevin Stone
Eric Fleming
David Alfano
Rey Hinojosa
Michial Jacob
John Killian
Jason Dijkema
Aaron Clements
Tommy Tate
Garrett Kelly
Nick Arguellas
Chase Eckard
David Emerson
Jordan Peeples
Andrew Vernon
Joshua Springer
Neno Bellinotti
Michael Long
wijnand Rijkenberg
Joshua Robinson
Drew Ponder
Sean McNamara
Omar Doria
Andrew Bauer
Eric Dall

Ben Famous
Stephen Gonzalez
John Brigham
Korey Edwards
Jordan Rickard
Ben Haby

Ty Axtman

Adam Moitoso
Jason Pedersen
Steve Swartz
Andrew Niccoli
Jordan Hiller
Liam Boylan-Pett
Kal clark

Cody Eaton
Patrick Daly
Justin Campbell
Jason Petty
Keith Mahipala
Jeremy Newland
Nelson Palacios
Paul Krebs

Ryan Feeney
Alex Moncivais
Alex willis
Nava Luis

Nate Edwards
Juan Davila

Ken Simeone
Taylor Price
Isaiah Shirlen
Stanley Chebii

Iowa

Missouri
Cincinnati
Liberty
Cincinnati

Utah State
BeTlmont
Pittsburgh

La Salle

Baylor

Purdue

Northern Arizona
Eastern Kentucky
Utah State

Iowa

Arizona State
New Mexico
Charlotte

Boston College
Boston College
La Salle

Boston College
Purdue
Pittsburgh

Boise State
Purdue

Liberty

Michigan

Texas Pan American
Michigan

Arizona State
Miami of Ohio
Pittsburgh
Belmont

La Salle
Charlotte

Baylor

Boise State
Boston College
Northern Arizona
Colorado State
Utah State
Baylor

Columbia

Arizona State
Boise State
Eastern Kentucky
Miami of Ohio
New Mexico
Stephen F. Austin
New Mexico
Colorado State
Miami of Ohio
Purdue

Texas Pan American
New Mexico

Texas Pan American
Liberty

Texas Pan American
Charlotte

Utah State
Charlotte

Boise State
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242
243
244
245
246

240

241
242
243

1471 osvaldo Gonzales
821 John walter
1472 J.J. Hernandez

whiteMenIndividual
Texas Pan American
Loyola University (I11.)
Texas Pan American

101 Brandon Christofferse Boise State

1476 Jorge Moncivais

Texas Pan American
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26:59.4
26:59.7
27:09.1
27:44.0
28:38.1



wh1iteMenTeamswithNames
2006 PRE-NATIONALS
HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

1. 100 1Iona ( 23:57 1:59:44)
1 8 655 Abraham Ng'eitch 23:42
2 9 652 Mohamed Khadroui 23:44
3 11 656 Harbert okuti 23:49
4 26 653 Matthew KipTlagat 24:05
5 46 651 Adam Hortian 24:24
6 (78 650 Pat caufield 24:45
7 (114 657 Chase Pizzonia 24:58
2. 106 Stanford ( 24:00 1:59:58)
1 4 1387 Neftalem Araia 23:30
2 18 1394 Garrett Heath 24:00
3 19 1393 Brett Gotcher 24:02
4 28 1396 Hari Mix 24:09
5 37 1392 Jacob Gomez 24:17
6 ( 51) 1397 3Jonathan Pierce 24:30
7 ( 59) 1388 Russell Brown 24:32
3. 217 Florida ( 24:20 2:01:36)
1 17 475 Jeremy Criscione 23:57
2 27 477 Steven Hassen 24:08
3 34 483 Enoch Nadler 24:13
4 62 481 Ryder Leary 24:34
5 77 479 Garcia Jose 24:44
6 (146) 476 Scott Hans 25:12
7 (154) 485 Justin Taylor 25:15
4, 255 Notre Dame ( 24:19 2:01:35)
1 7 1113 Kurt Benninger 23:41
2 12 1120 Patrick Smyth 23:49
3 44 1122 Jake watson 24:23
4 94 1111 Brett Adams 24:51
5 98 1121 Jake walker 24:51
6  (150) 1115 Brock Hagerman 25:14
7 (166) 1112 Robbie Barany 25:25
5. 270 Iowa ( 24:23 2:01:53)
1 6 680 Micah vandenend 23:40
2 25 673 Eric MacTaggart 24:05
3 65 672 Jesse Luciano 24:35
4 71 671 Jeff Kent 24:40
5 103 677 Blake Schlotzhauer 24:53
6 @az7) 675 Andy Napier 25:33
7 (191D 679 Tommy Tate 25:43
6. 277 Kansas ( 24:22 2:01:46)
1 13 726 Paul Hefferon 23:50
2 14 732 Ccolby wissel 23:53
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wh1iteMenTeamswithNames

3 30 723 Benson Chesang :
4 100 731 Erik Sloan 24:52
5 120 725 Matt French 25:01
6 (136) 730 Patrick McGowan 25:09
7 (168) 728 Tyler Kelly 25:27
7. 285 Michigan
1 23 890 Lex williams 24:03
2 45 881 John Black 24:24
3 58 883 Brandon Fellows 24:32
4 60 884 victor Gras 24:33
5 99 888 Justin Switzer 24:52
6 (204) 885 Sean McNamara 25:58
7 (206) 880 Andrew Bauer 25:59
8. 287 cal poly
1 33 230 Phillip Reid 24:12
2 41 221 Evan Anderson 24:18
3 57 231 Troy Swier 24:32
4 67 228 Luke LTamas 24:38
5 89 223 Brian Baker 24:49
6 (102) 229 Jameson Mora 24:53
7 (142) 222 Leif Anderson 25:11
9. 295 Brigham Young
1 21 145 chandler Goodwin 24:03
2 50 142 Dustin Bybee 24:29
3 68 146 Jacob Gustafsson 24:39
4 69 151 Kyle Perry 24:39
5 87 149 Tyrel Jensen 24:48
6 (124) 150 Ryan Merriman 25:03
7 (130) 147 Brandon Hebbert 25:07
10. 300 washington
1 20 1672 Jeremy Mineau 24:02
2 43 1676 Mike Sayenko 24:21
3 70 1669 Travis Boyd 24:40
4 75 1675 Kevin Peters 24:43
5 92 1673 carl Moe 24:50
6 (107) 1670 Jon Harding 24:55
7 (127) 1668 chris Ahl 25:05
11. 302 Northern Arizona
1 2 1082 Joseph Lomong 23:19
2 24 1076 Marten Bostrom 24:04
3 38 1077 3Jon Cardenas 24:17
4 109 1080 Justin Langdon 24:56
5 129 1078 Simon Gilna 25:06
6 (188) 1079 3John Killian 25:41
7 (216) 1086 Jason Pedersen 26:10
12. 304 virginia
1 10 1640 Jan Foerster 23:45
2 35 1638 Andrew Dumm 24:14
3 61 1637 Andy Biladeau 24:33
4 90 1641 Andrew Jesien 24:49
5 108 1644 Taylor Smith 24:55
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wh1iteMenTeamswithNames

6 (125) 1643 Kevin McHale
13. 351 Princeton
1 36 1262 Michael Maag 24:16
2 42 1263 Dave Nightingale 24:21
3 81 1270 Frank Tinney 24:46
4 82 1267 Paul Rosa 24:46
5 110 1264 Tim O'Neill 24:57
6 (113) 1265 James 0O'Toole 24:58
14. 371 Eastern Michigan
1 31 457 Corey Nowitzke 24:10
2 66 453 Josh Karanja 24:37
3 85 459 Curtis vollmar 24:48
4 88 458 Josh Perrin 24:49
5 101 451 pavid Brent 24:53
6 (155) 456 Neal Naughton 25:16
7 (158) 455 Kevin Naughton 25:18
15 433 william and Mary
1 22 1754 Keith Bechtol 24:03
2 79 1753 Anthony Arena 24:45
3 83 1758 Christo Landry 24:46
4 86 1752 Sean Anastasia-Murphy 24:48
5 163 1763 Matt wolak 25:22
6 (164) 1761 3Joel Parker 25:22
16. 452 Arizona State
1 16 60 Aaron Aguayo 23:56
2 29 61 Kyle Alcorn 24:09
3 54 65 Joey Heller 24:31
4 161 64 Mikias Gelagle 25:19
5 192 67 Garrett Kelly 25:44
6 (207) 63 Eric Dall 26:00
7 (221D 62 Kal clark 26:16
17. 466 Missouri
1 49 950 Tim Ross 24:28
2 56 946 Garett Jeffries 24:31
3 97 945 Dpan Hedgecock 24:51
4 131 944 Colten Green 25:07
5 133 942 Tim Cornell 25:09
6 (134) 940 Michael Barrows 25:09
7 (178) 941 Billy Bell 25:33
18. 470 southern Utah
1 40 1368 Jess Baumgartner 24:17
2 80 1369 Mark Currell 24:46
3 84 1373 Rex Shields 24:47
4 128 1371 Adam Mcbonald 25:06
5 138 1372 Dave Sheeran 25:10
19. 489 Liberty
1 1 779 Josh Mcbougal 23:14
2 52 778 Jordan McDougal 24:30
3 53 777 3Jarvis Jelen 24:31
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wh1iteMenTeamswithNames

4 180 775 Josh Edmonds
5 203 780 Drew Ponder 25:57
6 (234) 776 Nate Edwards 26:42
20. 543 cColumbia
1 93 360 Gabriel Johnston 24:50
2 95 359 Brian Horneck 24:51
3 96 357 James Bogner 24:51
4 106 364 Mark OTlivier 24:54
5 153 361 Tyler Kastorff 25:15
6 (160) 363 Paul Morris 25:18
7 (220) 1796 Liam Boylan-Pett 26:12
21. 560 Stephen F. Austin
1 55 1403 Marc Farris 24:31
2 63 1399 Julian Acuna 24:35
3 122 1401 chance Edwards 25:02
4 149 1406 Rodney Joseph 25:14
5 171 1402 Tedla Fanta 25:29
6 (174) 1405 cole Hollingsworth 25:31
7 (226) 1407 Keith Mahipala 26:27
22. 568 Belmont
1 64 86 Colin Magut 24:35
2 91 88 Ryan Snellen 24:49
3 117 84 Jacob Buckman 25:00
4 123 90 caleb swartz 25:03
5 173 85 Clay Hannah 25:31
6 (183) 89 Kevin Stone 25:37
7 (210) 83 John Brigham 26:01
23 623 Eastern Kentucky
1 3 448 Jacob Korir 23:25
2 104 449 Elkana Kurgat 24:54
3 157 444 cornelius Chelule 25:17
4 170 447 3Jacob Fortney 25:29
5 189 446 3Jason Dijkema 25:42
6 (223) 445 pPatrick Daly 26:21
24. 640 Utah State
1 39 1591 vance Twitchell 24:17
2 111 1592 seth wold 24:57
3 118 1587 Ben Kessen 25:00
4 182 1586 Tony Jones 25:36
5 190 1585 Aaron Clements 25:42
6 (218) 1589 Andrew Niccoli 26:12
7 (237) 1590 Taylor Price 26:52
25 660 La Salle
1 15 763 Sean Quigley 23:54
2 137 757 Joseph Dare 25:09
3 156 762 Matthew Mitchell 25:16
4 167 764 Trevon Rainford 25:26
5 185 755 David Alfano 25:39
6 (197) 765 Andrew Vernon 25:49
7 (21D 758 Korey Edwards 26:02
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wh1iteMenTeamswithNames

26. 674 Cincinnati
1 74 272 John Dixon 24:42
2 126 274 Taylor Garvin 25:05
3 147 277 Randy King 25:12
4 162 270 David Adams 25:21
5 165 281 Kevin Schwarz 25:24
6 (179 276 Solomon Kessio 25:34
7 (181) 278 Rick King 25:35
27. 681 New Mexico
1 47 1023 Jeremy Johnson 24:25
2 73 1025 Juan Ortega 24:42
3 143 1022 Joseph Garcia 25:11
4 193 1020 Nick Arguellas 25:44
5 225 1026 Jason Petty 26:24
6 (227) 1024 Jeremy Newland 26:28
7 (232) 1027 Alex willis 26:38
28. 694 Pittsburgh
1 48 1222 Sam Bair 24:25
2 145 1232 Andrew Tomaswick 25:12
3 148 1228 Tim Konoval 25:13
4 169 1227 Lane King 25:28
5 184 1224 Eric Fleming 25:38
6 (200) 1230 michael Long 25:54
7 (209) 1225 stephen Gonzalez 26:01
29. 702 colorado State
1 119 340 Ryan Kirkpatrick 25:01
2 121 345 Rob watson 25:01
3 151 339 Jeremy Freed 25:14
4 152 343 Andres Urbina 25:14
5 159 344 jeff wahl 25:18
6 217) 342 Steve Swartz 26:11
7 (228) 341 Nelson Palacios 26:30
30. 706 Boston College
1 32 122 pPatrick Mellea 24:11
2 139 125 Timothy Ritchie 25:10
3 144 118 mark Alizzi 25:12
4 195 119 pavid Emerson 25:46
5 196 124 Jordan Peeples 25:47
6 (198) 127 3Joshua Springer 25:50
7 (215) 123 Adam Moitoso 26:08
31. 720 Baylor
1 76 80 Bo Price 24:43
2 105 79 Rob Morrow 24:54
3 140 78 Jacob Jones 25:11
4 186 77 Rey Hinojosa 25:39
5 213 75 Ben Haby 26:04
6 (219) 76 Jordan Hiller 26:12
32. 751 charlotte
1 72 251 Adu Dentamo 24:40
2 132 254 Ryan Jank 25:07
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3 141 253 Matt Hipps
4 194 252 Chase Eckard 25:45
5 212 255 Jordan Rickard 26:04
6 (236) 257 Ken Simeone 26:49
7 (238) 256 Isaiah Shirlen 26:52
33. 783 Miami of Ohio
1 112 867 Michael Veatch 24:57
2 115 864 Pat Sovacool 24:59
3 172 863 Kevin Silver 25:30
4 176 866 Brad untrauer 25:32
5 208 859 Ben Famous 26:01
6 (224) 856 Justin Campbell 26:23
7 (229) 861 Paul Krebs 26:31
34. 812 Purdue
1 116 1315 Justin Stadt 24:59
2 135 1311 Eric Hammond 25:09
3 175 1310 Justin Gauthier 25:32
4 187 1312 Michial Jacob 25:40
5 199 1306 Neno Bellinotti 25:52
6 (202) 1314 3Joshua Robinson 25:57
7 (230) 1309 Ryan Feeney 26:32
35 881 Boise State
1 5 99 Forest Braden 23:39
2 201 104 wijnand Rijkenberg 25:55
3 214 98 Ty Axtman 26:07
4 222 102 Cody Eaton 26:19
5 239 100 stanley Chebii 26:59
6 (242) 101 Brandon Christoffersen 27:44
36. 1144 Texas Pan American
1 205 1470 Oomar Doria 25:58
2 231 1475 Alex Moncivais 26:33
3 233 1473 Nava Luis 26:39
4 235 1469 Juan Davila 26:43
5 240 1471 osvaldo Gonzales 27:00
6 (241) 1472 31.]1. Hernandez 27:10
7 (243) 1476 Jorge Moncivais 28:39
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OpenMenIndividual
2006 PRE-NATIONALS

HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

Place TmP1 No. Name School Finish
1 1031 pavid Kemboi Norfolk State 24:07.6
2 1389 Hakon Devries Stanford 24:27.2
3 1395 John McGuire Stanford 24:40.7
4 322 Pete Janson Colorado 24:42.9
5 905 pavid Bills Michigan State 24:44.1
6 1390 Ssteven Duplinsky Stanford 24:50.0
7 887 Jaames Reilhardt Michigan 24:51.2
8 1674 mMatt Owen washington 24:52.9
9 1059 John Martinez North Carolina State 24:53.2

10 431 Tom Slosky Duquesne 24:53.3
11 1617 Richard Corcoran villanova 24:54.3
12 148 Alden Bahr Brigham Young 24:55.2
13 1160 Taylor Candella Ohio State 24:55.6
14 1243 Tommy Betterbed Portland 24:58.3
15 519 Brandon Bonsey Georgetown 24:58.7
16 1186 Matt Barnes-Smith oklahoma State 25:00.5
17 1344 Kevin McNab Southeast Missouri State 25:00.5
18 366 zach Richard Columbia 25:00.8
19 144 Jason Dorais Brigham Young 25:01.0
20 1119 Todd Ptacek Notre Dame 25:02.6
21 1793 Andrew Pitts Yale 25:03.7
22 327 chris Pannone Colorado 25:04.5
23 561 Sean Barrett Harvard 25:05.1
24 403 Devin McDaniel Duke 25:06.0
25 1159 Matt Buzek Ohio State 25:08.7
26 66 Jeff Helmer Arizona State 25:10.4
27 365 Jeff Randall Columbia 25:10.4
28 1677 Adam Shimer washington 25:11.0
29 912 Robert Sherman Michigan State 25:11.6
30 450 Chris Baldwin Eastern Michigan 25:11.6
31 991 Kurt Michels Montana State 25:12.4
32 1789 Brian Gertzen vale 25:12.6
33 1245 Brendan Robinson Portland 25:12.6
34 1118 Mike Popejoy Notre Dame 25:13.4
35 570 Andrew Lipkin Harvard 25:14.1
36 886 Tony Nalli Michigan 25:14.9
37 362 Robert Longoria Columbia 25:15.0
38 1269 Ben Sitler Princeton 25:15.7
39 1449 Joe Sauvageau Texas A&M 25:15.9
40 1259 Eric Beights Princeton 25:16.2
41 1261 Jon Charlesworth Princeton 25:17.6
42 524 Rasheed Thompson Georgetown 25:20.1
43 1788 Jake Gallagher Yale 25:20.1
44 1400 cody clark Stephen F. Austin 25:21.2
45 586 Matt Flaherty Illinois 25:22.0
46 711 Brad wheeler IUPUI 25:22.3
47 1268 Bryan Sharkey Princeton 25:22.7
48 568 Ryan Hafer Harvard 25:24.1
49 975 Eli Hermann Montana 25:24.6
50 567 Ben Gutierrez Harvard 25:25.0
51 1032 pominic Luka Norfolk State 25:25.9
52 589 Mike Kelley I1linois 25:26.2
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564
1424
1623
1803

324
1755

584
1266

986
1137
1005

709
1189

11

973
1756
1759
1242

566

889

143

987

400

990

688
1029

216

358

422

569

141

323

551

985

737
1338
1736

421

280
1430
1244
1792

398

727
1790
1340

460
1699
1573
1142
1678

633

976
1737
1730

428

638
1619

908

724
1210
1114

543

OpenMenIndividual

Tim Galebach
Yarrick Kincaid
Dan Lewis

Matt willing
Shaun Lyle
Jared Campbell
Justin Aronson
Justin Pines
Nick Atwood
Shamus Eaton
Ron Duncan
Colin Riessen
Brian Gosnell
Jason Beck
Steven Gimpel
Rob Dennis

Dan MacKay
Steven Ault
Christopher Green
Seth Thibodeau
warren Davis
Matt Beamer
Alex Reinhart
Devin McDowel]l
Brandon Rooney
HiTllary Cheruiyot
Andy Rayner

Stephane Hetherington

Josh Eddy

Brian Holmquest
Brett Andrus
Daniel Kenney
Caleb vogt

Matthew Atkinson-Adam

Tony Jordanek
Dustin Davis
Nick Nowak
Derek Dutille
Tommy Morgan
Greg Thomas
Kevin Krohn
David Napper
Mark Buha

Bret Imgrund
Murat Kayali
Brandon Karcher
R.P. White
Dominic Smargiassi
Kevin Sullivan
Ridge Robinson
Kelly Spady
Jeremy Kunz
Jesse Loether
Scott Reed
Girts Azis
Eric Robertson
David Santelik
Geoffrey Doody
Daniel Lewis
Vvictor Chesang
Brian Fuller
Daniel Bradley
Nathan Frasier

Harvard
Tennessee
villanova
Eastern Michigan
Colorado

william and Mary
ITlinois
Princeton
Montana State
ohio

Morehead State
JTUPUI

Oklahoma State
Air Force
Montana

william and Mary
william and Mary
Portland

Harvard

Michigan

Brigham Young
Montana State
Duke

Montana State
Iowa State
Norfolk State
Butler

Columbia
Duqueshne

Harvard

Brigham Young
Colorado

Georgia

Montana State
Kent State
Southeast Missouri State
wichita State
Duquesne
Cincinnati
Tennessee
Portland

Yale

Duke

Kansas

Yale

Southeast Missouri State
Eastern Michigan
washington State
UCLA

ohio

washington
Indiana State
Montana

wichita State
wichita State
Duquesne

Indiana State
Vvillanova
Michigan State
Kansas

Penn State

Notre Dame
Georgia
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116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178

1246
1787
405
273
1212
740
196
275
1143
406
972
704
429
1215
989
430
639
1138
1798
1007
210
1117
1566
1163
988
1739
971
631
1339
588
195
729
857
233
1342
1144
630
760
1033
703
1492
838
686
1734
219
858
425
1146
610
1733
186
218
865
1145
279
1004
423
1006
1140
910
546
1347
520

Rob Schlegel
Maxwell Brown
James Osborne
Kyle Dragan
John Mahoney
Aiman Scullion
Donnie Sanner
william Keckeis
will Rover
Patrick Parish
Michael Fisher
Brandon Cole
Brent Rogus
Patrick Murphy
Michael Kapus
Shane Sarver
Eric Schulz
Todd Holbrook
Kyle Rasmussen
Ryan Hudson
Matt Dunham
Daniel Kuzma
Ryan Gordon
Joe Gourley
Graydon Curry
zach Taylor
Brett Carter
Erik Forehand
Chris Herren
Tim Kelly
Derrin Pierret
Adrian Ludwig
Sam Cosgrove
Sean Anthony
Jamie Lee
Brock Schwarz
John Lambertus
James Holzwarth
Jonathan Ssoimo
Jesse Cacy
Chris Gobbell
Cody Miles

Jon Reis

Scott Johnson
Chad ware

Ryan Dezso

Tim Majewski
Tony Turowski
Paul Coover
Bryce Forward
Mark Caroleo
Phil Schwein
Ryan Tamm
Logan Singleton
Scott Mindel
Matt Dotson
Paul Gagliardi
Alex Hagan
Scott Meyers
Dana Pitcok
Corey Hunter
Danny Stults
Owen Boyle

OpenMenIndividual

Portland

Yale

Duke
Cincinnati
Penn State
Kent State
Bucknell
Cincinnati
ohio

Duke

Montana

JTUPUI

Duqueshe

Penn State
Montana State
Duquesne
Indiana State
ohio

Iowa State
Morehead State
Butler

Notre Dame
UCLA

Ohio State
Montana State
wichita State
Montana
Indiana State
Southeast Missouri State
ITlinois
Bucknell
Kansas

Miami of Ohio
Central Michigan
Southeast Missouri State
ohio

Indiana State
La salle
Norfolk State
JTUPUI

Toledo
Marquette

Iowa State
wichita State
Butler

Miami of Ohio
Duqueshne

ohio

Indiana
wichita State
Bucknell
Butler

Miami of Ohio
ohio
Cincinnati
Morehead State
Duqueshe
Morehead State
ohio

Michigan State
Georgia
Southeast Missouri State
Georgetown
Page 3
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179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

1504
1062

710
1011

241

213
1346

974
1691

882

833
1738

326
1135
1735
1116
1491

193
1731
1509

708
1211
1316
1489
1493
1009
1030
1141

705
1305

271
1419
1345
1165
1341

518

707
1136
1028
1490
1008
1429
1732
1563

Andrew Beard
Fredy Torres
Kyle Scott
Steve Thieme
Jay Puffpaff
Brett Millard
Paul Stemmerman
Duncan Hendrick
Evan Blanshan
Roger Billhardt
Steve Briggs
Danny Rice
Kenyon Neuman
Aaron Baker

Arturs Lezdelkalns

Greg Kiley

Darren Flickinger

conor McNamara

Hector Casteneda

Jordan Hughes
Justin Reuter
Tim Johnson
Steve Swank
Adam Bernal
Eduardo Pasko
Vvictor McHenry
Keenan Harris
Drew Fattler
Evan Fruits
Steve Bach
Brad Babiak
Richie Bonilla
Mark McNamara
Tom Roof

Tom Kinder
Alex Bean

John Purdy
Kevin Dean
Liam Arocho
Zach Brinkman
Brian Knight
Chris Rapp
Ryan Cornelius
Marco Anzures

OpenMenIndividual

Tulsa

North Carolina State
JTUPUI

Morehead State
Central Michigan
Butler

Southeast Missouri State
Montana
washington State
Michigan
Marquette
wichita State
Colorado

ohio

wichita State
Notre Dame
Toledo

Bucknell

wichita State
Tulsa

TUPUI

Penn State
Purdue

Toledo

Toledo

Morehead State
Norfolk State
ohio

JTUPUI

Purdue
Cincinnati
Tennessee
Southeast Missouri State
Ohio State
Southeast Missouri State
Georgetown

JTUPUI

ohio

Norfolk State
Toledo

Morehead State
Tennessee
wichita State
UCLA
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OpenMenTeamsWwithNames
2006 PRE-NATIONALS
HOSTED BY INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2006

1. 61 Harvard ( 25:20 2:06:38)
1 6 561 Sean Barrett 25:06

2 10 570 Andrew Lipkin 25:15

3 13 568 Ryan Hafer 25:25

4 15 567 Ben Gutierrez 25:25

5 17 564 Tim Galebach 25:27

6 ( 24) 566 Christopher Green 25:38

7 ( 29 569 Brian Holmquest 25:44

2. 95 Yvale ( 25:28 2:07:20)
1 5 1793 Andrew Pitts 25:04

2 8 1789 Brian Gertzen 25:13

3 11 1788 Jake Gallagher 25:21

4 35 1792 pavid Napper 25:50

5 36 1790 Murat Kayali 25:52

6 ( 44) 1787 Maxwell Brown 26:01

3. 106 Montana State ( 25:34 2:07:49)
1 7 991 Kurt Michels 25:13

2 18 986 Nick Atwood 25:32

3 25 987 Matt Beamer 25:39

4 26 990 Devin McbowelTl 25:40

5 30 985 Matthew Atkinson-Adams 25:45

6 ( 49 989 Michael Kapus 26:13

7 ( 53) 988 Graydon Curry 26:19

4, 112 Portland ( 25:32 2:07:39)
1 3 1243 Tommy Betterbed 24:59

2 9 1245 Brendan Robinson 25:13

3 23 1242 Steven Ault 25:37

4 34 1244 Kevin Krohn 25:50

5 43 1246 Rob Sschlegel 26:00

5. 153 Duquesne ( 25:43 2:08:33)
1 2 431 Tom STosky 24:54

2 28 422 Josh Eddy 25:43

3 33 421 Derek butille 25:47

4 4?2 428 Eric Robertson 25:57

5 48 429 Brent Rogus 26:12

6 C 50) 430 Shane Sarver 26:13

7 ( 63) 425 Tim Majewski 26:38

6. 176 Montana ( 25:54 2:09:30)
1 14 975 E1i Hermann 25:25

2 22 973 Steven Gimpel 25:35

3 39 976 Jesse Loether 25:56

4 46 972 Michael Fisher 26:11

5 55 971 Brett Carter 26:23
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OpenMenTeamsWithNames

6 73 974 puncan Hendrick 27:03
7. 183 Norfolk State

1 1 1031 pavid Kemboi 24:08
2 16 1032 Dominic Luka 25:26
3 27 1029 Hillary Cheruiyot 25:41
4 59 1033 Jonathan Soimo 26:34
5 80 1030 Keenan Harris 27:34
6 ( 82) 1028 Liam Arocho 28:09
8. 185 Southeast Missouri State

1 4 1344 Kevin McNab 25:01
2 31 1338 Dustin Davis 25:45
3 37 1340 Brandon Karcher 25:52
4 56 1339 chris Herren 26:26
5 57 1342 Jamie Lee 26:30
6 ( 69) 1347 panny Stults 26:54
7 ( 72) 1346 pPaul Stemmerman 27:01
9. 210 IuPUI

1 12 711 Brad wheeler 25:23
2 21 709 colin Riessen 25:34
3 47 704 Brandon Cole 26:11
4 60 703 Jesse Cacy 26:34
5 70 710 Kyle Scott 26:58
6 ( 76) 708 Justin Reuter 27:23
7 ( 81 705 Evan Fruits 27:39
10. 211 ohio

1 19 1137 shamus Eaton 25:33
2 38 1142 Ridge Robinson 25:53
3 45 1143 will Rover 26:09
4 51 1138 Todd Holbrook 26:13
5 58 1144 Brock Schwarz 26:32
6 ( 64) 1146 Tony Turowski 26:39
7 ( 66) 1145 Logan Singleton 26:45
11. 229 Wwichita State

1 32 1736 Nick Nowak 25:45
2 40 1737 Scott Reed 25:56
3 41 1730 Girts Azis 25:56
4 54 1739 zach Taylor 26:20
5 62 1734 Scott Johnson 26:37
6 ( 65) 1733 Bryce Forward 26:41
7 ( 74) 1738 Danny Rice 27:06
12. 278 Morehead State

1 20 1005 Ron Duncan 25:34
2 52 1007 Ryan Hudson 26:15
3 67 1004 Matt Dotson 26:46
4 68 1006 Alex Hagan 26:48
5 71 1011 steve Thieme 26:58
6 ( 79) 1009 victor McHenry 27:33
7 ( 84) 1008 Brian Knight 29:25
13. 374 Toledo

Page
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53

55

08

04

07

29

35
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112
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UVhWNR

61
75
77
78
83

OpenMenTeamsWithNames
1492 chris Gobbell :

1491 parren Flickinger 27:12
1489 Adam Bernal 27:27
1493 Eduardo Pasko 27:32
1490 zach Brinkman 29:08
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